PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer CHU	11/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jus-Jas LLC
Street Address:	2 Barrister Court
City:	Haverford
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19041-1137

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12625667	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jsizemore@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001344.00041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. McKee

Total Attachments: 1

source=As_filed_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023569 FRAME: 0108 CH \$40.00 126

501025136

Attorney Docket No.: 001344.00041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jennifer Chu, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing at 2 Barrister Court, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041-1137, am the inventor of certain inventions for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "COMPOSITE CONDUCTIVE PADS/PLUGS FOR SURFACE-APPLIED NERVE-MUSCLE ELCTRICAL STIMULATION," was executed on even date herewith and for which a provisional application was filed on April 1, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 61/165,753;

WHEREAS, Jus-Jas LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at 2 Barrister Court, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041-1137, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. to insert hereon this application's U.S. Serial No. and filing date, when known:

Serial No.	12/625,6	le7	, filed _/	Vc	vember	25,2009
Date	18/09.	Inventor	Jennifer Chu	Ö	R Clen	
D N - 110222	N 1					

Doc No. 1183239v1

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 023569 FRAME: 0109